in 1 - 10	4 -1 ⁻¹ 15 ⁴ 4	and the second
67-1057 BAP		satt-lift op oppoint
L IN TH		OF THE STATE OF OPECON
2	FOR THE COUN	FY CF JACKSON
3 BERTHA J. MUSTOE,		
4	Plaintiff,) No. 65-1100 E
5)) DECREE
6 FOY W. MUSTOF.)
7	Delendant.)
8 This matter co		ard at this time in Open Court,
9 the plaintiff appa	saring in merson	and by her attorney, Richard J.
10 Smith, and the def	fendant appearing	by and through his attorney of
11 record, Sruce Mell	lington, but not	appearing in person, testimony
12 having been offer	el in support of	plaintiff's complaint. the
13 defendant divising	g the Court that	he did not desire to offer evide
14 in support of his	Cross-Complaint	, the parties having rester, had
15 the Court baing 2	ully adviced in	the promises, and there being be
16 regness for Sipel	ngs of fact of a	pholusions of law, the Court only
17 to queb findings	or conclusions,	except that the plaintiff has
18 proved her roomd	in for divorce. a	nd is entitled to same, and the
19 Court being fully		
		D AND PEOPEND AS follow
	morrisco costrac	t heretofore existing int shall be terminated
22 and former c	ligrolyar on Aug.	rea, then upon the
07 harminut out	con from this dec of such appeal, v her action by eit	tree, then upon the Addehever is later, with ther party.
24	the month	to this suit dies prior
25 to the date t	specifica in para	graph i he considered
26 to have entir	rely terminated	the war, huge for such death.
27 unless an Ap	peal from this c	sourg during such time
28 as an arm	is pending the	and the Supreme Court of
29 the State of	Oregon shart co	have the power to determine
30 Einally all	matters presence	o Surreme Court of the State
31 of Oregon ma	y rener the proc	of fact as may be required:
for such add 32 the attorney	of record on th	e appenl, for the deceased
J. SMITH		39
RAL SAVINGS Page 1 DECREE		<i>*</i>
FALLS. ORE. -6607		

t

RICH ATTO FIRST P ANI KLAM

<u>ار</u>

日本なら party, may be allowed a reasonable attorney fee, to be 1 paid from the decedent's estate, but costs on appeal may not be awarded to either party. 2 This decree shall revoke any will of either party 3. 3 unless its terms express a contrary intention. 4 4. The right of either party to this suit to cohabit with the other party shall cease on the date this decree 5 is signed. 6 5. Any time prior to August 15,1966, or while any appeal is pending from this decree, the Court may set 7 aside this decree upon the motion of both parties. 8 The plaintiff's present address, age and wage-6. earner social security account number are, respectively, 9 as follows: 10 2418 Hope Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon Address: 40 11 Age: Social Security No.: 355-16-8330 12 7. The defendant's present address, age and wage 13 earner social security account number are, respectively, as follows: 14 736 1/2 Doty Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon Address: 15 47 Age: Social Security No.: 571-03-7812 16 8. The parties were married at Miami, Oklahoma, on July 21, 17 1945. 18 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that as of the date 19 hereof: 20 1. Plaintiff is awarded the future care, custody and 21 control of the minor child of the parties hereto, namely: Donald 22 Gene, a boy, aged 18, born 3/12/48, subject to the right of 23 defendant to see and visit said child at reasonable times and 24 places as will not interfere with his education and welfare; 25 requiring defendant to contribute toward the support of said minor 26 child the sum of \$100.00 per month, during his minority or until 27 he becomes emancipated, said payments to be made through the Clerk 28 of the Jackson County Court, Medford, Oregon; 29 2. That the Property Settlement Agreement heretofore 30 made and entered into in writing by and between the parties hereto 31 on June 7,1966, be, and the same is hereby in all respects approved, 32 40 RICHARD J. SMITH ATTORNEY AT LAW PIEST FEDERAL SAVINGS Page 2 DECREE AND LOAN BLDG. KLAMATH FALLS, ORE. 882-6607

			a an
		- R	 All the second seco
l ratifi	ed, confirmed, and made a	a part of this Decree.	
2	3. That defendant pay	said child support as follows: \$50	1.00
3 June	25. 1966 and \$50.00 July	10, 1966, and on the 25th and 10th	
	of each month thereafter.		
5	h That alimony is awa	arded to neither party herein.	
6	Dated this 15th day of		
7	Dated this 15th day of		and a second
8		مانسان بر بر	
9		<u>7s7 James M. Main</u> Circuit Judge	
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			en e
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			the second se
24			
25			
26			
27			
23			
29			
30			
31			
32			
RICHARD J. SMITH		41	
ATTORNEY AT LAW FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN BLDG. Pac	je 3 DECREE		
KLAMATH FALLS, ORE. 882-6507	,		
11			
4	•		

₿ ₽

r.

T. C. E.

ï

14

 1
 PROPERTY SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
 5501

 2
 THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 1/1/1 day of June,

 3
 1966, by and between BERTHA J. MUSTOE, hereinafter referred to as

 4
 "wife" and ROY W. MUSTOE, hereinafter referred to as "husband".

6 WHEREAS, the parties hereto were married at Miami, Oklahoma, on 7 July 21,1945, and ever since have been, and now are, husband and wife; 8 and

9 WHEREAS, certain apparently irreconcilable differences have 10 arisen between the parties hereto, and wife has filed a complaint for 11 divorce against husband in the Circuit Court for the County of Jackson, 12 said suit being No. 65-1100 E; and

13 WHEREAS, there have been two children born as issue of said 14 marriage, to-wit: Janice Rae, a girl, aged 19 and Donald Gene, a boy, 15 aged 18; and

16 WHEREAS, it is the desire of the parties hereto to enter into 17 an agreement settling their property rights herein and providing 18 for the care, custody and control of said minor children;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually understood and agreed as follows:
(1) Wife shall have the future care, custody and control of
21 Donald Gene and Husband shall have the future care, custody and
22 control of Janice Rae, during the minority of said children, subject
23 to the right of each to see the minor child in the custody of the
24 other at reasonable times and places as will not interfere with the
25 health, education or welfare of said children.

26 (2) During the minority of said Donald Gene, husband shall pay 27 through the Clerk of the Jackson County Court, Medford, Oregon, for 28 the use and benefit of wife toward the support of said child, the sum 29 of \$100.00 per month, during the minority of said child or until he 30 becomes emancipated.

31 (3) The parties hereto acknowledge that husband has heretofore 32 transferred to wife his interest in the following described real

RICHARD J. SMITH ATTORNEY AT LAW FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN BLOG. RIGHATH FALLS, ORE. Page 1. Property Settlement Agreement RIGMATH FALLS, ORE.

5

42



RICHARD J. SMITH TTORNEY AT LAV IRST FEDERAL BAVINGS AND LOAN BLDG. (LAMATH FALLS, ORE. 882-6607

Page 2 Property Settlement Agreement

June 1 STATE OF OREGON l ss. County of Klamath) 2 On this $\frac{\delta / h}{h}$ day of June, 1966, personally appeared before me 3 a Notary Public in and for said Connty and State the above named 4 Bertha J. Mustoe and Roy W. Mustoe and acknowledged to me that the 5 foregoing instrument was their voluntary act and deed. 6 7 8 NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My commission expires: 21 9 1226, 10 11 APPROVED: 12 13 14 Attorney for Plaintiff 15 16 Attorney for Defendant 17 18 19 -- 1 22 20 21 22 23 24 Mituin to Reality Really 25 2017 Ac. 6th 26 Tij 27 28 29 30 31 32 RICHARD J. SMITH 44 RICHARD J. BMIN ATTORNEY AT LAW FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN BLDG. KLAMATH FALLS, ORE. B32-6607 ing. ľ,

김 사람은 것 같은 동안은 방송을 가지고 있는 것이다.		승규가 물건을 하는 것이다.		
그는 방법에 있는 것은 것이 같은 것을 많이 많다.				
	이 고려가 되었다. 이 가격하는 것	محقب در زمیر سو ۹۰۰ ۲۹۹ ۱۹۹		
성명 공장 사람이 가지 않고 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	han an an an an Arr			
문가 전망하는 것 같아요. 가지 않는 것 같아요. 나는 것 않는 것 않는 것 같아요. 나는 것 않는 것				A CLEAR STREET STREET
	an an an Albert an A Albert an Albert an A			and a second
그 같아. 같은 생활을 하는 것 같아. 같은 것 같아. 같이 많이 많이 많이 많이 많이 않는 것 같아. 같이 많이 많이 많이 없다.		•e:	승규는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 많이	
n an an an Annaichte an Annaichte an Annaichte an Annaichte ann an Annaichte an Annaichte an Annaichte an Annai Ann an Annaichte ann an Annaichte an Annaichte an Annaichte an Annaichte ann an Annaichte ann an Annaichte an A			n Sin Shirth	an is to mine a set where
				and the second second
n an far ferdingen en en state af far en en en state av eine en e				
			7	
날 수전 전 것을 알 수 있는 것 같아요. 영화 물건 것이 없는 것이 없 않이 없는 것이 없 않 않이 않			A Second Second	
그 있는 것은 것을 알려졌다. 그는 것은 것은 것을 하는 것을 수가 있다. 가슴에 가슴에 가슴에 가슴에 가슴에 가슴에 가슴에 가슴이				
a service the second contract the second	en al service de la servic			
STATE OF OREGON,		e a la provisión de		6604
County of Presenter (85.				.
County of REFERENCE			e	
Jackson	ak e en ser de aero de arros. Dista a ser anna perseix	na na na Na Na Na Na Na Na		
Jackson I. Exercity: Respects: Clerk of the Ci	muit Court in and	Jackson	المحادث والمتحاد والمحادث والمحادث والمحادث	- And the second
	Sour Court in and	ior xumatix Co	unty. State of (Dregon, do
hereby certify that the foregoing copy of	Decree,	Muston w	Manhan Cr	
			nuscoe, 65	-1100 E
			, 6, ee e F	
		has been h	y me compare	d with the
Original and that this is	te Maria de Calendaria de C		1 combate	a will file
original and that this is a correct transcript th	erefrom and of the	whole of such	original	
Decree		and of Such	original	
		the energy		
	08	the same appe	ars on file and	l of record
at my office and in my custody.				1
황영상 방법을 하는 것 같은 것이 집안 같은 것이 같은 것이다.	e and the set of			11.14.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court the -1.6.24

ر با بعید. ایرونی ایرونی

day of June 196.6

5

izni de anstree e

. Dist

des de

ſ.

 $\dot{\tau}$

s:-

میں میں ایر اور ایک ایک کر ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک کر ایک ایک کر ایک کر

3¥**5

¢

-6. 7

S. S. G. L. L.

38 Y

31

nge i

×.

302.00

Em. madda XDOBOTHE BOOKERS Clerk of Circuit Court By Stele Denne Deputy

444.5

11.2

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH, S. Ried for record at request of Oregon Title Insurance. to.

this 23 day of August A. D. 10 67 he 22 o'clock P. M., and DOROTHY ROGERS, Court v Clerk By Area Menu

b integ

1=--

Ĺ